www.nikkaiswitches.com  •  Nihon Kaiheiki  •  Phone 81-44-813-8008  •  Fax 81-44-813-8038 2-06
PCB Mount Miniature Toggles  Series D2
Distinctive Characteristics
Base of heat resistant resin meets UL94V-0 flammability rating.
Maximized voltage capability of 48V allows use in medium
source applications and increases operating life.
Award-winning STC contact mechanism with benefits
unavailable in conventional mechanisms: smoother

L 5.1mm Diameter
Locking Lever
TYPICAL SWITCH ORDERING EXAMPLE
1
SPDT
ON-NONE-ON Circuit
CIRCUITS
2 ON NONE ON
3 ON OFF ON
5 ON NONE (ON)
8 (ON) OFF (ON)
9 ON OFF (ON)
(   ) = Momentary
2
DESCRIPTION FOR TYPICAL ORDERING EXAMPLE
D22012P
10.5mm Bat Lever
PC TERMINALS
P Straight
B Straight with Bracket
H Right Angle w/Bracket
V Vertical with Bracket
POLES
1 SPDT
2 DPDT
*4 4PDT
* Combines with
ON-NONE-ON circuit
only & not available
with Right Angle
Straight PC Terminals
PD220
www.nikkaiswitches.com  •  Nihon Kaiheiki  •  Phone 81-44-813-8008  •  Fax 81-44-813-8038 2-06
PCB Mount Miniature Toggles  Series D2
AT444 Bat Lever
Conical Cap
Material:
Polyethylene
Colors Available:
A B C E F G
AT415
Bat Lever Cap
Material:
Polyethylene
Colors Available:
A B C E F G
Toggle Position
(   ) = Momentary Connected Terminals Throw & Schematics
Pole Model
Down Center Up Down Center Up
Note:     Terminal numbers are not
             actually on the switch.
SP
D22012
D22013
D22015
D22018
D22019
ON
ON
ON
(ON)
ON
NONE
OFF
NONE
OFF
OFF
ON
ON
(ON)
(ON)
(ON)
2-3 OPEN 2-1 SPDT
DP
D22022